Mid-cap Buyout Co-invest -   0%   2%   5%   1%   -   3%   11%
Large-cap Buyout Funds 3%   1%   6%   0%   -   -   -   10%
Large-cap Buyout Co-invest -   -   1%   4%   -   0%   0%   5%
Growth / Venture 1%   1%   2%   4%   0%   -   0%   8%
Secondary Purchases 0%   0%   0%   1%   0%   1%   1%   3%
Total 5%   5%   27%   36%   18%   2%   7%   100%

1. Pro forma for the closing of the Strategic Asset Sale and the up-front proceeds from the sale of Dresser. Totals may not sum
due to rounding.

NB Private Equity Partners Limited   16

PRIVATE EQUITY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO 1

The following is a list of our pro forma private equity fund investments as of 31 December 2010. 2

($ in millions)
Fund Investments

Principal
Geography

Vintage
Year

Fair
Value

 Unfunded
Commit.

 Total
Exposure

Special Situations
Centerbridge Credit Partners U.S. 2008 $32.1 $0.0 $32.1
CVI Global Value Fund Global 2006 15.1   0.8   15.9
OCM Opportunities Fund VIIb U.S. 2008 41.3   3.0   44.3
Oaktree Opportunities Fund VIII U.S. 2009 5.4   5.0   10.4
Platinum Equity Capital Partners II U.S. 2007 11.9   7.0   18.9
Prospect Harbor Credit Partners U.S. 2007 12.6   -   12.6
Sankaty Credit Opportunities III U.S. 2007 25.4   -   25.4
Strategic Value Special Situations Fund Global 2010 0.6   0.0   0.7
Strategic Value Global Opportunities Fund I-A Global 2010 2.3   0.2   2.6
Sun Capital Partners V U.S. 2007 3.9   4.6   8.5
Wayzata Opportunities Fund II U.S. 2007 16.1   11.1   27.2

Mid-cap Buyout
American Capital Equity II U.S. 2007 $4.1 $1.4 $5.5
Aquiline Financial Services Fund U.S. 2005 4.5   0.4   4.9
ArcLight Energy Partners Fund IV U.S. 2007 15.2   6.2   21.4
Avista Capital Partners U.S. 2006 14.2   1.7   15.9
Clessidra Capital Partners Europe 2004 3.0   0.6   3.6
Corsair III Financial Services Capital Partners Global 2007 6.8   1.8   8.5
Highstar Capital II U.S. 2004 3.7   0.0   3.7
Investitori Associati III Europe 2000 1.7   0.4   2.1
Lightyear Fund II U.S. 2006 10.0   1.4   11.4
OCM Principal Opportunities Fund IV U.S. 2006 20.8   2.0   22.8
Trident IV U.S. 2007 4.3   1.0   5.3

Large-cap Buyout
Carlyle Europe Partners II Europe 2003 7.6   0.8   8.4
Doughty Hanson & Co IV Europe 2003 5.5   0.2   5.7
First Reserve Fund XI U.S. 2006 19.0   5.5   24.5
J.C. Flowers II Global 2006 2.6   0.4   2.9

Growth Equity
Bertram Growth Capital I U.S. 2007 $16.0 $3.7 $19.7
Bertram Growth Capital II U.S. 2010 1.1   8.8   10.0
Summit Partners Europe Private Equity Fund Europe 2010 1.2   4.7   6.0

Fund of Funds Investments
NB Crossroads Fund XVII U.S. 2002-06 $36.3 $5.6 $41.9
NB Crossroads Fund XVIII Large-cap Buyout Global 2005-09 10.3   3.0   13.3
NB Crossroads Fund XVIII Mid-cap Buyout Global 2005-09 29.4   10.7   40.1
NB Crossroads Fund XVIII Special Situations Global 2005-09 9.2   2.0   11.2
NB Crossroads Fund XVIII Venture Capital U.S. 2006-09 8.4   2.5   10.9
NB Fund of Funds Secondary 2009 Global 2009-10 6.7   3.2   9.9
Total Fund Investments $408.6 $99.6 $508.2

1. Pro forma for the closing of the Strategic Asset Sale.
2. Totals may not sum due to rounding.

NB Private Equity Partners Limited   17

PRIVATE EQUITY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO 1

The following is a list of our direct / co-investments as of 31 December 2010. 2

($ in millions)

Direct / Co-investments 3
Principal
Geography

Vintage
Year

Fair
Value

 Unfunded
Commit.

 Total
Exposure

Mid-cap Buyout
BakerCorp U.S. 2010
Bourland & Leverich Supply Co. LLC U.S. 2010
Edgen Murray Corporation U.S. 2007
Fairmount Minerals, Ltd. U.S. 2010
Firth Rixson, plc Europe 2007-09
GazTransport & Technigaz S.A.S. Europe 2008
Group Ark Insurance Holdings Limited Global 2007
Kyobo Life Insurance Co., Ltd. Asia 2007
Press Ganey Associates, Inc. U.S. 2008
Salient Federal Solutions, LLC U.S. 2010
SonicWall, Inc. U.S. 2010
The SI Organization, Inc. U.S. 2010
TPF Genco Holdings, LLC U.S. 2006

Large-cap Buyout
Avaya, Inc. U.S. 2007
Energy Future Holdings Corp. U.S. 2007
First Data Corporation U.S. 2007
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. U.S. 2006
Sabre Holdings Corporation U.S. 2007
Univar Inc. Global 2010

Special Situations
Firth Rixson, plc (Mezzanine Debt) Europe 2008
Royalty Notes (HIV Medication) Global 2010
SonicWall, Inc. (Second Lien Debt) U.S. 2010
Suddenlink Communications (PIK Preferred) U.S. 2010

Growth Equity
Seventh Generation, Inc. U.S. 2008
Total Direct / Co-investments $99.6 $3.8 $103.4

Total Private Equity Investment Portfolio $508.2 $103.3 $611.5

1. Pro forma for the closing of the Strategic Asset Sale.
2. Totals may not sum due to rounding.
3. Direct / co-investment values are disclosed on an aggregate-only basis.  No single direct / co-investment comprises more than

3.5% of total net asset value.

NB Private Equity Partners Limited   18

NEW INVESTMENTS

During 2010, we committed an aggregate $49.4 million to the following private equity investments:

BakerCorp
Mid-cap Buyout Co-investment

[…]

borrowings under the credit facility (further detail provided below).

As of 31 December 2010, we had outstanding borrowings of $47.5 million from our $250.0 million credit
facility in order to fund ongoing investment activities. We had cash and cash equivalents of $47.6 million
and $202.5 million of undrawn capacity on the credit facility, resulting in total capital resources of $250.1
million. With unfunded private equity commitments of $115.6 million at year end, we continued to maintain
a conservative capital structure with over 100% of unfunded commitments backstopped by cash and the
undrawn credit facility.

Pro forma for the closing of the Strategic Asset Sale, the up-front proceeds from the sale of Dresser, and
the subsequent pay-down of outstanding borrowings, we had cash and cash equivalents of approximately
$82.0 million along with the full $250.0 million of undrawn capacity on the credit facility. Moreover, our
unfunded commitments decreased to approximately $103.3 million on a pro forma basis as of 31
December 2010.

The table below outlines our liquidity and capital commitment position as of 31 December 2010.

CAPITAL COMMITMENT POSITION AT 31 DECEMBER 2010

($ in millions)  Actual Pro Forma 1

Net Asset Value $526.9   $526.9

Total Private Equity Investments $591.4   $508.2

Private Equity Investment Level 112% 96%

Unfunded Private Equity Commitments $115.6   $103.3

Total Private Equity Exposure $707.0   $611.5

Over-commitment Level 34% 16%

Cash and Cash Equivalents $47.6   $82.0

Undrawn Credit Facility $202.5   $250.0

Total Capital Resources $250.1   $332.0

Excess of Capital Resources Over Unfunded Commitments $134.5   $228.7

In August 2007, we entered into an agreement with Bank of Scotland regarding a senior secured
revolving credit facility of up to $250.0 million. Under the terms of the agreement, we may borrow, repay
and re-borrow to fund private equity contributions and working capital requirements throughout the seven
year term expiring in August 2014. All borrowings under the credit facility bear interest at a floating rate,
calculated as LIBOR or Euribor, as appropriate, plus 1.35% per annum. As of 31 December 2010, the
interest rate on outstanding borrowings ranged from approximately 1.61% to 1.64%. We are also required